

#### Republic of the Philippines

### TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified



## ADVISORY

Name of Project: Supply, Delivery, Installation and Configuration of Various Wireless Network Equipment for other TESDA Buildings

within TESDA Taguig Complex

Pursuant to Section 29 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, this Advisory is being issued to furtherly inform the public regarding the change in the time of Bid Opening.

ORIGINAL	AMENDMENT
Bid Opening Date:	Bid Opening Date:
24 November 2021, 1:00PM	24 November 2021, <u>4:00PM</u>

Attached are the Certification from TESDA Women's Center and Incident Report issued by the Interim Information and Communication Technology Office (IICTO) for the reference of all concerned.

Dir. DAVID B. BUNGALLON &
Vice-Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee





# Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TESDA Women's Center



### CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the TESDA Women's Center has experienced loss of internet connection on November 24, 2021, at 1:00 pm onwards due to equipment failure at the Central Office Building.

This certification is issued upon the request of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) through the BAC Secretariat.

Issued this 24th day of November 2021.

ANGELICA S. GONZALES, CPA, DBA

pagongoles

Chief, TESDA Women's Center

Gate 1 TESDA Complex, East Service Road, South Luzon

Expressway, Taguig City, 1630 Telephone No. 8817-2650 to 51

Emal: twc@tesda.gov.ph

ebsite: https://twc.tesda.gov.ph





### Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified



### **ADVISORY**

24 November 2021

Name of Projects: Supply, Delivery, Installation and Configuration of Various Wireless Network Equipment for other TESDA Buildings within TESDA Taguig Complex

This is in line with the internet connection outage by 1:00 p.m. particularly on the connection of TESDA Women's Center (TWC). The IT support from the TESDA-TWC affirmed that there was an equipment failure. Said equipment will be replaced by tomorrow, 25 November 2021.

Since the venue for the negotiation is at Gabriela Silang Room, TESDA Women's Center (TWC) Building, East Service Road, South Luzon Expressay, Taguig City, the internet connection of TWC Building heavily relied on the internet connection from the DICT.

In its meeting on 24 November 2021, the BAC agreed that the negotiation for the abovementioned procurement will be conducted once the issue on the internet connection is addressed. The observers and the bidders were advised via e-mail on the same day.

> Dir. DAVE B. BUNGALLO Vice-Chairperson

Bids and Awards Committee

